A copy of the press release issued by the Company announcing the consummation of the sale of the Over-Allotment Units and the separate trading of the securities

underlying the Units is included as Exhibit 99.2 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d)   Exhibits.

Exhibit Number Description

99.1  Pro Forma Balance Sheet

99.2  Press Release, dated June 23, 2017

 2

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly

authorized.

 KBL MERGER CORP. IV

Date: June 26, 2017  By: /s/ Marlene Krauss, M.D.

Name: Marlene Krauss, M.D.
 Title: Chief Executive Officer

3

Exhibit 99.1

KBL MERGER CORP. IV
BALANCE SHEET

  June 7,   Pro Forma

  2017   Adjustments   As Adjusted
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash  $ 798,469  $ -  $ 798,469
Prepaid expenses   20,100   -   20,100

Total Current Assets   818,569   -   818,569

Cash held in Trust Account   101,000,000   15,000,000(a)   116,150,000
   525,000(b)
   (375,000)(c)

Total Assets  $ 101,818,569  $ 15,150,000  $ 116,968,569

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 83,161  $ -  $ 83,161
Accrued expenses   28,066   -   28,066
Note payable – related party   170,000   -   170,000

Total Current Liabilities   281,277   -   281,277

Deferred underwriting fees   3,500,000   525,000(d)   4,025,000
Total Liabilities   3,781,227   525,000   4,306,227

Commitments and Contingencies
Common stock subject to possible redemption, $0.0001 par value; 9,211,617 and 10,659,637 shares at

redemption value   93,037,332   14,625,000(e)   107,662,332

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value; 1,000,000 authorized; none issued and outstanding   -   -   -
Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 35,000,000 shares authorized; 4,113,383 and 4,217,863 shares issued and

outstanding (excluding 9,211,617 and 10,659,637 shares subject to possible redemption)   411   150(a)   422
   5(b)
   (144)(e)

Additional paid-in capital   5,041,821   14,999,850(a)   5,041,810
   524,995(b)
   (375,000

)(c)

   (525,000)(d)
   (14,624,856)(e)